Washburn Div 2/3 Slalom Results  31st August / Ist September 1996

Thanks to all the organisers, judges and paddlers for supporting this event. If you have
any comments or suggestions for improvement of future cvents please let us know.

Also don’t forget the Div B WWR (including open canoe race and plastic boat
race) on October 27th starting at Burnsall. Info from Ian Needham 01943

463199,
Division 2 Teans

First Run  Second Run Best

Pos Bib Tean Age Pens Time Pens Time Total
1 24 Asplin/Cosgrave/Fenn 85 197.00 20 193.00 213.00
2 37 Phvsicks/Ellison/Tavlor 10 206,00 25 201.00 214.00
3 29 Davison/Clarke/Webb 85 229,00 15 219.00 234.00
4 22 Crossland/Neale/Koszarv 30 212.00 40 197.00 237.00
5 31 Lvons/Camp/McKinzie 35 227,00 15 226.00 241.00
6 34 Bartlett/Goddard/Kinson 40 203.00 190 238.00 243.00
7 38 Rawding/Aplin/rossiand— 30 218.00 80 219.00 248.00
8 30 Isaacson/Isaacson/Pooter T 130 221,00 30 223.00 253.00
9 21 Wagstaff/Caudrev/ 125 217.00 50 208.00 258.00
10 28 Burton/Kinder/Norman 45 234,00 115 219.00 279.00
11 33 Binney/Phillips/Meadows S0 238.00 135 240.00 288.00
12 23 Davies/Rudken/McTighe 85 212,00 S50 253.00 297.00
13 25 Moor/Poultney/Donnington 15 291,00 300 278.00 306.00
14 20 Scaife/Rudkin/Mcllvennv 200 235.00 75 25%.00 329.00
15 26 Winkless/Rhodes/Hopkins 145 261.00 90 255.00 345.00
16 35 Drake/Sturgess/Bevan 260 242,00 190 247.00 437.00
17 36 Gunton/Noott/Cole Bristol Swimmers 160 300.00 215 282,00 460.00
18 27 Mack/Burton/Bigg 210 236.00 300 264,00 506.00
19 32 Clegg/Wheelan/Bingley CAPSIZED 340 248.00 588.00

Division 3 Teans

First Run  Second Run Best

Pos Bib Tean Age Pens Time Pens Time Total
1 € Bealing/0'Neil/Kolkoz 85 205.00 CAPSIZED  290.00
2 8 Lomas/Wheeler/Wheeler 405 251.00 70 235.00 305.00
3 2 Davison/Emmerson/Emmerson 125 249.00 185 264.00 374.00
4 3 Parker/Davies/Stephens 270 250.00 245 226.00 471.00
S 1 Mathews/Green/Dickenson Creen Star 215 263.00 305 274.00 478.00
& 5 Beverley/Parker/Brockhouse CAPSIZED 490 223.00 713.00
1 7 John/Grandma/Townsend Dunking Dragons 630 307.00 475 309.00 784.00
8 10 Levv/McComb/Dove 870 278.00 770 289.00 1059.00



Officials

First Run  Second

Pos Bib Competitor Age Pens Time Pens
1 13 Daniel Lonmas J16 Black Swan CC 0 151,00 10
2 10 Ben Richardson Yat Racers ¢ 159.00 0
3 7 Chris Hoore J18 Halifax 10 155.00 5
& 40 Paul Davis Leeds S 155.00 5
S5 8 Iris Matthews J18 Halifax 5 198.00 5
6 15 Simon Hall Independant 25 162.00 0
7 12 Steve Holmes Notts Uni S 156.00 15
8 S Joel Crossland J18 Giggleswick 0 162,00 15
9 9 Allan Tyler Regents S 161.00 5
10 14 Simon Orange Independant 10 159.00 10
11 19 Ben Osman J16 Salisburv 5  164.00 15
12 21 Jael Chance Basinstoke Canal 0 173.00 10
13 3 James Tonks J16 Matlock S 169.00 10
14 17 Andrew Reeves Shepperton 15 159.00 20
15 2 Sarah Kinder J14 Salsiburv 0 177.00 0
16 16 Laurence Wilbrahaas Rugbv 0 180.00 25

17 6 Beth Lvons J16 Yat Racers 0 182.00
18 11 Debbie Lomas J14 Blackswan 10 184.00 5
19 24 Steve Askew 55 188.00 10
20 1 Adrian Beverlev J12 WYCC 15 225.00 0
21 18 Sharon Ede Salisbury 30 19.00 15
22 & Marc Overment J18 Kingston 25 202.00 165
Division 3 K1 Men

First Run  Second

Pos Bib Competitor Age Pens Time Pens
1 146 Gareth Capstick J16 Tees 60 177.00 5
2 93 Michael Jones Independant 10 226.00 5
-------------------- Congratulations to the competitors above this line who have won promotion
3 17 Don Bealing Vet Independant 110 191.00 5
& 457 John Brockhouse [ndependant 75 188.00 5
S &4 Chris Parry J18 Tees 60 205.00 10
6 45 David Lomas Vet Blackswan 85 196.00 15
7 232 Matthew Ward J14 Cloucester 0 202.00 15
8 95 Paul Beverlev Vet WYCC 120 197.00 )
9 294 lan Creen J18 Green Star 110 210.00 10
10 233 Matt Wheeler J16 Matlock 15 199.00 )
11 413 Richard Drake J18 Giggleswick 85 209.00 25
12 297 Stephen Dickinson Vet Green Star 115 230.00 )
13 53 James Meadows J16 Independant 200 200.00 30
14 323 Dave Wheeler Vet Matlock 15 200.00 15
15 54 Conor 0'Neil Bristol CAPSIZED 20
16 249 Tom Emerson J12 Halifax 15 212.00 15
17 180 Tia Vincent Independant 300 212,00 220
18 85 Jonathan Dvquenc J18 Halifax 15 232.00 65
19 491 John Parker J16 Kingston Kayak 130 199.00 70
20 131 John McTighe Kingston 95 226,00 75
21 490 Paul Stephens Kingston Kaveks 65 231.00 170
22 186 Tim Bevan Derehan 125 191.00 120
23 141 David Atkinson Tees KC 180 191.00 180
26 389 Chris Davies Kingston K C 235 191.00 215

25 237 lan Clegg

Results Prepared by Leeds Canoe Club

Bradford & Bingley 275

252.00

Event Sponsored bv Leeds Canoe Club

Run Best
Tige Total
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vitlowui J Al Ladies

Pos Bib Competitor
1 88 Joanne Townsend

2 51 Nikki Bartrus

3 19 Esther Mathews

& 95 Rebecca John

5 18 Nicola Spilman

6 84 Marion McCoab

7 997 Liana Stapleton

8 78 Christine June Dove
9 79 Emma Levy

Veterans

Pos Bib Competitor
1 4b Geoffrey Hoolev
2 999 Daniel Patrick Harkins
3 4 Steve Davison
& 7 Eric Emerson

Division 2 K1 Men

Pos Bib Competitor
1 231 Dave Rawding
2 9% Chris Neale

Age
J16 Brideend
Meridian
Vet Green Star
J14 Brideend
Kingston Kavak
Bradford & Bingley
Vet Bridgend
Vet Regents
Regents

Age

Vet R.A.F.C.A.
Vet Woodaill
Vet Halifax
Vet Halifax

Age
Vet Kingston KC
Kinver

First
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5
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30
175

First
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0

0

Run  Second Run Best

Tise Pens Time Total  Pnts
200.00 20 197.00 210.00 100
238.00 15 232.00 247.00 89
229.00 45 239.00 299.00 78
232.00 115 221.00 336.00 67
212,00 215 229.00 382.00 56
212.00 185 270.00 382.00 56
250.00 125 258.00 383.00 33
213.00 175 240.00 415.00 22
218.00 185 256.00 441.00 1t

Run  Second Run Best

Tine Pens Time Total  Pnts
168.00 10 176.00 173.00 100
196.00 85 197.00 209.00 75
216,00 70 202.00 244.00 50
200,00 70 192.00 262.00 25

Run  Second Run Best

Tise Pens Time Total Pnts
164.00 5 166.00 164.00 1000
166.00 10 166.00 164.00 1000

-------------------- Congratulations to the competitors above this line who have won promotion --------ess-coscoene

3 29 Allv Ramsav

& 26 Jeff Asplin

S 998 Mark Binglev

6 309 Chris Taylor

7 73 Andrew Michael Norman
8 185 Mike Chasbers

9 15 Andrew Davis

10 36 Dave Tonks

11 197 Sam Lvons

12 254 James Isaacson
13 18 Alastair MacKenzie
14 38 Kevin Clarke

15 28 Alex Bartlet

16 243 Mike Moxon

: 328 Stuart Wagstaff
18 274 Duncan Cosgrave
19 84 Piers Camp

20 285 Robert Kinder
21 221 Peter Ford
22 97 Steve Physick
23 268 Daniel Goddard
24 252 Gareth Hamilton
25 321 Douglas Burton
26 259 Peter Isaacson
21 19 Andrew Boyce

28 45 Graham Burton
29 27 Ben Crossland
30 306 Adam Phillips
31 167 Bernard Cole

Results Prepared bv Leeds Canoe Club

Vet RNKA

Vet Rugbv CC

J18 Bradford & Binglev

J16 Manchester
Salisbury

Vet Manchester
Kingston K C
Matlock

J12 Yat Racers
Swinfen KC

Vet Tees KC

Ji16 H.P.P

J16 Fairthorne Manor
Leeds CC

Vet Newbury College
Rugby

J14 Yat Racers

J14 Salisburv
Durhaa Uni CC
Lancaster

J14 South Avon CC

JbLPCC

J18 EYOY
Swinfen KC
Meridian
Independant
Independant

J18 Independant
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169.00 5 163.00 168.00 962

173.00 0 169.00 169.00 942
170.00 ¢ 170,00 170.00 923
174.00 0 17M.00 171,00 904
178.00 0 171.00 171.00 904
178.00 0 172,00 172.00 865
167.00 25 161.00 172.00 865
177.00 5 169.00 174.00 827
181.00 0 174,00 176.00 827
174.00 S 170.00 175.00 788
175.00 15 184.00 175.00 788
166.00 5 17100 176.00 750

1717.00 5 173.00 1.0 731
1M.00 10 17,00 177.00 731
167.00 10 174,00 177.00 731
172.00 10 183.00 177.00 731
178.00 ¢ 184.00 178,00 65
175.00 10 166.00 178.00 654
184.00 5 173.00 178.00 654
175.00 5 174.00 179.00 5%
179.00 65 195.00 179.00 5%
191.00 0 180.00 180.00 558
178.00 10 172.00 182.00 538
179.00 15 173.00 184.00 S19
185.00 0 186.00 185.00 SO0
178.00 5 180.00 185.00 500
177.00 10 176.00 186.00 462
171,00 20 178.00 186.00 462
194.00 0 186.00 186.00 462

Event Sponsored bv Leeds Canoe Club



Pos
R
KX}
34
35
¥%
37
38
39
40
41
&2
43
44
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4
48
49
50
51
52

Bib Competitor

30 Christopher Simpson
205 Paul Davison
126 Paul Jennings
S4 lan Ellison
279 Trevor Owen Muddle
995 Rhus Davies

47 Williaa Hanham
106 Andy Koszarv
153 Steve Wilkinson
297 David Shone

91 James McTighe
121 Mark Aplin
307 Justin Siss
330 John Sturgess
142 ‘Ian Potter
224 Philip Binney
192 Joby Davis

277 Vincent Norg's
168 Gordon Grahas
275 Mark Challis
176 Paul Gwther

Division 2 K Ladies

Pos

O OO ~d O N B~ LB s

Bib Competitor

25 Nikki Rudkin

10 Eleanor Mack

31 Natalie Harkins
99 Helen Cawdrey

20 Gillian Hopkinson
83 Louise Donington
57 Rebecca Mcllvennv
77 Margaret Bigg

30 Lisette Nixon

§ Lucy Moor

13 Hazel Scaife

45 Lisa Gunton

52 Jackie Rhodes

33 Sarah Whelan

14 Rachael Winkless
89 Avis Noott

9 Liz Poultney

40 Tanya Gibbons

21 Anna Fisher

Division 2 Ct

Pos
1

2

Bib Competitor

45 Scott Rudkin
11 Paul Webb

3 100 Martin Colesan

Division Z C2

.......

Pos
1

Bib Competitors
36 Davies/Rudkin

Results Prepared bv Leeds Canoe Club

Age
Independant
JloHYCC
Sutton Coldfield
Lancaster
Shepperton SCC
J16 Llangollen
Vet Independant
Vet Kinver
Ribble
J16 Southern Paddlers
J16 Kingston
Bristol
J18 Bristol CC
Vet Independant
Vet Swinfen
J18 Giggleswick
RSCCC
Cherwell
Vet Independant
Independant
Independant

Age
J16 Kingston KC
Frome
J18 Woodmill
Newbury College
Vet Bradford & Binglev
J12 Grimsby & Cleethorpe
J16 Tees KC
Vet Manchester
Bridgend
J18 Giggleswick
J18 Manchester
Bristol
Regents
ACU
Independant
Vet Bristol
J16 Giggleswick
Swinfen
Hastins

Age

J18 kingston KC

J16 Manchester CC
Rafla

Age
Kingston KC

Event Sponsored

Pens Time Fens
10 177,00 5
80 170,00 15
15 173.00 20
15 175.00 5
80 196.00 15
15 175.00 110
10 184,00 10
10 182.00 20
10 213.00 10
3% 199.00 10
15 180.00 25
15 187.00 10

S 193.00 55

15 219.00 5

90 192.00 30
120 188.00 20
25  185.00 125

55 197.00 20

15 202.00 80
265 186.00 20
65 187.00 80
First Run  Second

Pens Time Pens

1S 195.00 15
0 200.00 10
S 198.00 15

65 1964.00 10
0 207.00 5
S 202.00 20

20 189.00 5

10 214.00 5
S 207.06 450

1S 199.00 105

10 220.00 10

35 222.00 5

50 215.00 20

75 215.00 15

10 231.00 60

75 322.00 20

225 232.00 265
RETIRED
SCRATCHED

First Run  Second

Pens Time Pens

10 185.00 15
CAPSIZED 15

65 216.00 65
First Run  Second
Pens Time Pens
15

by Leeds Canoe Club

Total
187.00
187.00
188.00
189.00
189.00
190.00
191.00
192,00
193.00
193.00
195.00
197,00
198.00
206.00
208.00
210.00
210.00
211.00
217,00
219.00
252.00

Time
182.00
172.00
173.00
184.00
174.00
179.00
181.00
189.00
183.00
183.00
176.00
187.00
210.00
201.00
178.06
190.00
184,00
191.00
193.00
199.00
174.00

Run Best

Time Total
183.00 198.00
199.00  200.00
190.00  203.00
193.00  203.00
213.00 207.00
212.00  207.00
209.00  209.00
206.00 211.00
220.00 212,00
216.00 214.00
211,00 221,00
221.00  226.00
210,00  230.00
215.00 230.00
215.00 241.00
250.00 270.00
212.00  457.00

Run Best

Tine Total
179.00  194.00
186.00 199.00
205,00 270.00

Run Best
Time Total
195.00  210.00

rnts
404
404
365
346
346
308
288
269
250
250
212
192
173
154
135
115
115
7
58
38
19

Pnts
100
61
33



